by Danfoss
User Guide
Vickers by Danfoss
ICMB RADIAL PISTON MOTOR
7,550 - 52,800 cc/rev
Vickers by Danfoss®  Industrial  radial piston motors
BC498269671314en-000103
The pistons are radially located in the cylinder block, and the valve plate directs the incoming and outgoing oil to

Max. speed (2) - maximum speed is the maximum allowed speed. Special considerations are required
regarding  charge  pressure,  cooling  and  choice  of  hydraulic  system  for  speeds  above  rated.  At
higher  speeds four ports should be used. At higher powers case flushing is required.
Max. torque (3) - based on 350 bar system pressure and a charge pressure of 14 bar at the motor.
Max power (4) - Special considerations required when operating at maximum power, motor case
flushing required.
*Test pressure 420 bar.  Peak/transient pressure 420 bar.
**FKM Shaft Seals Are Preferred for High-Speed Operation
Accepted conditions for motor application:
1. Oil viscosity 20-40 - 150 cSt.  Contact Vickers by Danfoss for other viscosity/fluids.
2. Temperature -35°C to +70°C.  Motor case flushing required in some conditions.
3. Running case pressure 0-3 bar (0-45 psi).  Max case pressure 8 bar (116psi).
4. Charge pressure and volumetric losses (see graph on page 9).
5. Minimum oil viscosity in the motor case 20 cst.
cm³ /rev Nm/bar rev/min rev/min bar KNm KW
ICMB0280-0120 7550 120 98 128*** 350 39 530
ICMB0280-0160 10050 160 72 96 350 53 530
ICMB0280-0200 12550 200 58 77 350 66 530
ICMB0280-0240 15100 240 53 68 350 79 530
ICMB0280-0280 17600 280 44 58 350 92 530
ICMB0400-0240 15100 240 94 125*** 350 79 970
ICMB0400-0280 17600 280 73 105*** 350 92 950
ICMB0400-0320 20100 320 71 94 350 110 970
ICMB0400-0360 22600 360 59 82 350 120 960
ICMB0400-0400 25100 400 58 75 350 130 970
ICMB0560-0440 27600 440 49 65 350 140 930
ICMB0560-0480 30200 480 48 62 350 160 970
ICMB0560-0520 32700 520 41 57 350 170 960
ICMB0560-0560 35200 560 40 53 350 180 970
ICMB0840-0600 37700 600 30 45 350 200 880
ICMB0840-0641 40200 640 28 41 350 210 850
ICMB0840-0681 42700 680 27 40 350 220 890
ICMB0840-0721 45200 720 25 37 350 240 870
ICMB0840-0761 47800 760 23 34 350 250 840
ICMB0840-0801 50300 800 23 34 350 260 890
ICMB0840-0840 52800 840 21 32 350 280 870
Frame size
Rated speed  （1）
Max Speed （2）
Max